

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5870/2010

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6503-6504 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 7906 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.5870/2010

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed.

It is permitted to be served through the standing
counsel.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6503-6504/2010

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Let there be fresh notice with dasti service which is

permitted to be served through the standing counsel.

-2-

Item No.73

SLP(CRL.)..CRL.M.P.NO.7906/2010

Registry has to forward the file when it is listed with
these matters without fail.

List again on 18.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj