

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2194 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2195-2196 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2198 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2199 of 2011

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2200 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vijeta Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Someer Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has submitted at Bar that the erstwhile counsel has been appointed as a standing counsel for the State of U.P. and he would be taking

Item No.84

-2-

necessary steps for discharge on behalf of the appellant, who is reported to be in jail.

Necessary steps be taken by the next date.

List again on 12.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)