

P

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.7055/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2194 OF 2011

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh to take instructions.

List the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition after one week.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

| |
|