

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 7055/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2194 OF 2011

PAWAN KUMAR @ MONU MITTAL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant is a life convict. He is lodged in the District Jail, Kheri, Lakhimpur, Uttar Pradesh. This is his bail application. It is stated in the application that the father of the applicant has died on 19.03.2014. The applicant is the only son and, therefore, the applicant wants temporary bail for eight days.

We have heard learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh. In the circumstances of the case, we direct that the appellant be released on temporary bail for eight days in the sum of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees thirty thousand only) with one or two sureties to make up the amount. Any additional conditions may be imposed by the concerned court. The appellant shall surrender to the jail after eight days from the date of his release.

CRLMP No.7055 of 2014 is disposed of.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master